# H \$90.00 4423

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grandpoint Bank		08/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gyft, Inc.	
Street Address:	185 Clara Street, Suite 100	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4423245	GYFT
Serial Number:	85662320	GYFT
Serial Number:	85662349	DITCH THE PLASTIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8178

**Email:** julie.murphy@sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-1617
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Assignment GYFT#page1.tif source=TM Assignment GYFT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0282

900298880

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of August, 2014, by GRANDPOINT BANK

("Lender"), in favor of GYFT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"). FOR GOOD AND

VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,

Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly agrees to the termination of that certain Intellectual

Property Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2013 by and between Lender and the

Company (the "Security Agreement"), and Lender hereby releases, terminates and extinguishes

any and all rights, liens and security interests made or granted under the Security Agreement that

Lender may have upon or with respect to the Intellectual Property of the Company, including,

without limitation, the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A hereto. Lender authorizes the

Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Company file this

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

**GRANDPOINT BANK** 

Name: Richard Perez

Title: V.P. Senior Loan Operations Administrator

82742-00117LEGAL122994905.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0283

# Exhibit A

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Application/Registration <u>Date</u>
GYFT	4,423,245	October 22, 2013
GYFT	85/662,320	June 26, 2012
DITCH THE PLASTIC	85/662,349	June 26, 2012

82742-0011/LEGAL122994905.2

**RECORDED: 08/20/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0284